Expense summary for A

Barbara Saunders

Mileage
15-Oct-13
23-Oct-13
11-Nov-13
27-Nov-13

Parking
15-Oct-13
23-Oct-13
11-Nov-13

Rail Travel
15-Oct-13
23-Oct-13
11-Nov-13
27-Nov-13

Chris Kenny

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Parking
Parking
Parking

Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Bus/Tube Travel

28-Oct-13

Other
25-Oct-13

Taxi Travel
3-Oct-13
3-Oct-13
18-Oct-13
15-Oct-13
4-Nov-13
21-Nov-13

Bus/Tube Travel

Other

Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel

Taxi Travel

roved expenses raised from 01/10/2013 to 31/12/2013

Home to St Albans rail station (return) - LSB Board meeting
Home to St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting
Home to St Albans rail station (return) - Diversity awards presentation

Home to St Albans Rail station (return) - LSB Board meeting

Parking at St Albans rail station - LSB Board meeting
Parking at St Albans rail station - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting
Parking at St Albans rail station - Diversity awards presentation

St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Board meeting
St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting
St Albans to London (return travelcard) - Diversity awards presentation

St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Board meeting

Tube travel Chris Kenny & Cat Mariner while attending a Conference in Brussels-A Single Market for Lawyers 28.10.13

Telephone calls with Nigel Giffin QC & with David Edmonds

Journey from Sutton Coldfield station to The Belfry Golf Club to attend the Annual Conference - 360 Legal Group Ltd
Journey from The Belfry Golf Club to Sutton Coldfield station after attending the Annual Conference - 360 Legal Group Ltd
Journey from Victoria House to City Hall to attend the Legal Education & Training Review Summit

Taxi travel from Victoria House to The Ark Group

Journey from Victoria House to Petty France for a meeting with Ursula Brennan

Journey from Shoreham Station to Wilton Park to attend the Association of Chief Executives 2013 Annual Conference

ISB

L EGAL SERVICES
BOARD

2.25
2.25
2.25

2.25
9.00

7.00
7.00

2.00
16.00

25.50
25.50
7.60

10.90
69.50

6.46
6.46

20.00
20.00

10.00
12.00
11.00
12.00

9.00
22.00



28-Nov-13
28-Nov-13

28-Nov-13

Crispin.Passmore

Mileage
13-Dec-13

Other
9-Sep-13

Taxi Travel
7-Oct-13
9-Dec-13
12-Dec-13

David Edmonds
Other

26-Nov-13

Rail Travel
20-Aug-13
29-Aug-13
4-Sep-13
9-Sep-13
11-Sep-13
16-Sep-13
19-Sep-13
23-Sep-13
1-Oct-13
15-Oct-13
4-Nov-13
20-Nov-13
4-Dec-13

Taxi Travel
24-Sep-13
7-Oct-13

Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel

Taxi Travel

Mileage

Other

Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel

Taxi Travel

Other

Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Taxi Travel

Taxi Travel

Journey from the House of Commons to Victoria House after meeting with the Attorney General
Journey from Victoria House to the House of Commons for a meeting with the Attorney General

Journey from Victoria House to Grange St Paul's Hotel, London to attend the Partners Club White Tie Ball

Drive to Tees Law in Cambridge from home and return

Lunch with Prof Julian Webb

To BIS to attend professional and business services committee
RPI event at Hogan Lovells to Euston

Euston to Westminster conference

Three Chairmen Dinner between David Edmonds, Bill Moyes and Steve Greetn at Great Queen Street restaurant

Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with Des Hudson and Patricia Greer from The Law Society

Travel to LSB offices for the Board meeting

Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with Maura McGowan and Mark Hatcher from the Bar Council

Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with Charles Plant and Antony Townsend from the Solicitors Regulation Authority
Travel to LSB offices for the Board meeting

Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with Alan Kershaw & Ian Watson from the Chartered Institute of Legal Executives
Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with Elizabeth France

Travel to LSB offices for an appraisal meeting with an LSB Board member

Travel to the Royal Courts of Justice for the swearing-in ceremony of the Lord Chief Justice

Train travel to the LSB Board meeting

Train travel to LSB offices for a pre-meeting

Train travel to attend a pre-meeting
Train travel to attend a pre-meeting

Taxi travel from The Savile Club to home after the LSB Board dinner

Taxi to attend the Professional Business Services Committee meeting at 105 Victoria Street

10.00
9.00

10.00
105.00

75.60
75.60

26.50
26.50

11.00
10.00

11.00
32.00

100.00
100.00

3.10
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.00
3.60
5.00
3.60
3.60

3.60
5.00
48.50

43.00
12.00



22-Oct-13
4-Nov-13
11-Nov-13
26-Nov-13
9-Dec-13

Edward.Nally

Mileage
27-Nov-13
11-Dec-13

Other
15-Oct-13
27-Nov-13
12-Dec-13

Parking
15-Oct-13
27-Nov-13
12-Dec-13

Rail Travel
15-Oct-13
16-Oct-13
27-Nov-13
11-Dec-13

Taxi Travel
12-Dec-13

Fran.Gillon

Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel

Taxi Travel

Mileage
Mileage

Other
Other
Other

Parking
Parking
Parking

Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Taxi Travel

Bus/Tube Travel

27-Sep-13
1-Oct-13
9-Oct-13

Taxi Travel
13-Sep-13

Bus/Tube Travel
Bus/Tube Travel
Bus/Tube Travel

Taxi Travel

Taxi travel home after attending the Law Society Excellence Awards at the Park Plaza Hotel

Taxi travel from LSB offices to the Ministry of Justice to attend a meeting with Ursula Brennan
Taxi travel from the Ministry of Justice to LSB offices after attending a meeting with Shailesh Vara
Journey from Great Queen Street restaurant to home after the Three Chairmen dinner

Journey from Atlantic House, High Holborn to home after speaking at the Regulatory Policy Institute Seminar

Bolton to Manchester (return) - LSB Board meeting

Bolton to Manchester Piccadilly rail station (return) - OLC Member longlisting meeting

Breakfast - LSB Board meeting
Breakfast - LSB Board meeting
Lunch - OLC Member longlisting meeting

Parking at Manchester Piccadilly - LSB Board meeting
Parking at Manchester rail station - LSB Board meeting

Parking at Manchester Piccadilly rail station - OLC Member longlisting meeting

Manchester Piccadilly to London Euston (plus tube travel) - LSB Board meeting
London Euston to Manchester Piccadilly - LSB Board meeting
Manchester to London Euston (return travelcard) - LSB Board meeting

Manchester Piccadilly to London Euston (return including travel card) - OLC Member longlisting meeting

Hotel to London Euston - OLC Member longlisting meeting

Buses to BIS for meeting

Return bus journey LSB to BIS

Bus to Friends Meeting House for BIS

Taxi from MoJ to LSB

43.00
10.00

6.50
43.00

56.00
213.50

15.30

15.30
30.60

4.00
3.95

5.85
13.80

29.00
17.00

29.00
75.00

162.80
76.30
84.60

85.35
409.05

14.00
14.00

2.80
4.40

1.40
8.60

10.50
10.50



Stephen Green
Mileage
23-Oct-13
26-Nov-13
27-Nov-13
4-Dec-13
11-Dec-13

Parking
23-Oct-13
27-Nov-13
26-Nov-13
4-Dec-13
11-Dec-13

Rail Travel
23-Oct-13

26-Nov-13
27-Nov-13

4-Dec-13
11-Dec-13

Taxi Travel
26-Nov-13

Terry.Babbs
Parking

2-Oct-13

15-Oct-13
23-Oct-13
28-Nov-13

Rail Travel
2-Oct-13
15-Oct-13
23-Oct-13
28-Nov-13

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking

Rail Travel

Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Taxi Travel

Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking

Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Home to Newark Northgate rail station (return) - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting
Home to Newark Northgate rail station - LSB 3 Chairmen meeting

Home to Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Board meeting

Home to Newark Northgate rail station - Ombudsman seminar at University College London
Home to Newark Northgate rail station - OLC Board Member longlisting

Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting

Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Board meeting

Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - LSB 3 Chairmen meeting

Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - Ombudsman seminar at University College London

Parking at Newark Northgate - OLC Board Member longlisting

Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting

Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB 3 Chairmen meeting
Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Board meeting

Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - Ombudsman seminar at University College London

Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - OLC Board Member longlisting

Great Queen Street to Kings Cross station - LSB 3 Chairmen meeting

Parking at Welwyn North station - meeting with Legal Services Consumer Panel
Parking at Welwyn North station - LSB Board meeting

Parking at Welwyn North rail station - LSB Audit and Risk Committee

Parking at Welwyn North rail station - LSB Research and strategy group meeting

Welwyn North to London (including travelcard) - meeting with Legal Services Consumer Panel
Welwyn North to London (including travelcard) - LSB Board meeting
Welwyn North to London (return travelcard) - LSB Audit and Risk Committee

Welwyn North to London (return travelcard) - LSB Research and strategy group meeting

7.20
7.20
7.20
7.20

7.20
36.00

7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00

7.00
35.00

98.50

52.50
98.00

107.80

89.00
445.80

10.00
10.00

6.40
6.40
7.20

3.00
23.00

24.40
24.40
24.40

11.90
85.10



William Moyes
Air Travel

27-Nov-13 Air Travel Edinburgh to London City airport (return) - LSB Board meeting 340.08
340.08



