## Expense summary for Approved expenses raised from 01/10/2013 to 31/12/2013

21-Nov-13 Taxi Travel

<b>S</b> B	
LEGAL S BOARD	ERVICES

22.00

			LEGAL SERVICES
Barbara Saunde	ers		BOARD
Mileage			
15-Oct-13	Mileage	Home to St Albans rail station (return) - LSB Board meeting	2.25
23-Oct-13	Mileage	Home to St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting	2.25
11-Nov-13	Mileage	Home to St Albans rail station (return) - Diversity awards presentation	2.25
27-Nov-13	Mileage	Home to St Albans Rail station (return) - LSB Board meeting	2.25
Parking			9.00
15-Oct-13	Parking	Parking at St Albans rail station - LSB Board meeting	7.00
23-Oct-13	Parking	Parking at St Albans rail station - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting	7.00
11-Nov-13	Parking	Parking at St Albans rail station - Diversity awards presentation	2.00
			16.00
Rail Travel			
15-Oct-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Board meeting	25.50
23-Oct-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting	25.50
11-Nov-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London (return travelcard) - Diversity awards presentation	7.60
27-Nov-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Board meeting	10.90
			69.50
Chris Kenny Bus/Tube T	ravel		
28-Oct-13	Bus/Tube Travel	Tube travel Chris Kenny & Cat Mariner while attending a Conference in Brussels-A Single Market for Lawyers 28.10.13	6.46
Other			6.46
25-Oct-13	Other	Telephone calls with Nigel Giffin QC & with David Edmonds	20.00
			20.00
Taxi Travel			
3-Oct-13	Taxi Travel	Journey from Sutton Coldfield station to The Belfry Golf Club to attend the Annual Conference - 360 Legal Group Ltd	10.00
3-Oct-13	Taxi Travel	Journey from The Belfry Golf Club to Sutton Coldfield station after attending the Annual Conference - 360 Legal Group Ltd	12.00
18-Oct-13	Taxi Travel	Journey from Victoria House to City Hall to attend the Legal Education & Training Review Summit	11.00
15-Oct-13	Taxi Travel	Taxi travel from Victoria House to The Ark Group	12.00
4-Nov-13	Taxi Travel	Journey from Victoria House to Petty France for a meeting with Ursula Brennan	9.00

Journey from Shoreham Station to Wilton Park to attend the Association of Chief Executives 2013 Annual Conference

20 Nov. 12	Tavi Traval	Journal from the Heiler of Comment to Vistoria Heiler of the meeting with the Attender Commen	10.00
28-Nov-13 28-Nov-13	Taxi Travel Taxi Travel	Journey from the House of Commons to Victoria House after meeting with the Attorney General  Journey from Victoria House to the House of Commons for a meeting with the Attorney General	10.00 9.00
28-Nov-13	Taxi Travel	Journey from Victoria House to Grange St Paul's Hotel, London to attend the Partners Club White Tie Ball	10.00
20 25			105.00
0			
Crispin.Passmo Mileage	re		
13-Dec-13	Mileage	Drive to Tees Law in Cambridge from home and return	75.60 <b>75.60</b>
Other			75.00
9-Sep-13	Other	Lunch with Prof Julian Webb	26.50
			26.50
Taxi Travel			
7-Oct-13	Taxi Travel	To BIS to attend professional and business services committee	11.00
9-Dec-13	Taxi Travel	RPI event at Hogan Lovells to Euston	10.00
12-Dec-13	Taxi Travel	Euston to Westminster conference	11.00
			32.00
David Edmonds Other			
26-Nov-13	Other	Three Chairmen Dinner between David Edmonds, Bill Moyes and Steve Greetn at Great Queen Street restaurant	100.00
Dall Toward			100.00
Rail Travel			
20-Aug-13	Rail Travel	Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with Des Hudson and Patricia Greer from The Law Society	3.10
29-Aug-13	Rail Travel	Travel to LSB offices for the Board meeting	3.60
4-Sep-13	Rail Travel	Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with Maura McGowan and Mark Hatcher from the Bar Council	3.60
9-Sep-13	Rail Travel	Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with Charles Plant and Antony Townsend from the Solicitors Regulation Authority	3.60
11-Sep-13	Rail Travel	Travel to LSB offices for the Board meeting	3.60
16-Sep-13	Rail Travel	Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with Alan Kershaw & Ian Watson from the Chartered Institute of Legal Executives	3.60
19-Sep-13	Rail Travel	Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with Elizabeth France	3.00
23-Sep-13	Rail Travel	Travel to LSB offices for an appraisal meeting with an LSB Board member	3.60
1-Oct-13	Rail Travel	Travel to the Royal Courts of Justice for the swearing-in ceremony of the Lord Chief Justice	5.00
15-Oct-13	Rail Travel	Train travel to the LSB Board meeting	3.60
4-Nov-13	Rail Travel	Train travel to LSB offices for a pre-meeting	3.60
20-Nov-13	Rail Travel	Train travel to attend a pre-meeting	3.60
4-Dec-13	Rail Travel	Train travel to attend a pre-meeting	5.00 <b>48.50</b>
Taxi Travel			
24-Sep-13	Taxi Travel	Taxi travel from The Savile Club to home after the LSB Board dinner	43.00
7-Oct-13	Taxi Travel	Taxi to attend the Professional Business Services Committee meeting at 105 Victoria Street	12.00

22-Oct-13	Taxi Travel	Taxi travel home after attending the Law Society Excellence Awards at the Park Plaza Hotel	43.00
4-Nov-13	Taxi Travel	Taxi travel from LSB offices to the Ministry of Justice to attend a meeting with Ursula Brennan	10.00
11-Nov-13	Taxi Travel	Taxi travel from the Ministry of Justice to LSB offices after attending a meeting with Shailesh Vara	6.50
26-Nov-13	Taxi Travel	Journey from Great Queen Street restaurant to home after the Three Chairmen dinner	43.00
9-Dec-13	Taxi Travel	Journey from Atlantic House, High Holborn to home after speaking at the Regulatory Policy Institute Seminar	56.00
			213.50
Edward.Nally <b>Mileag</b> e			
27-Nov-13	Mileage	Bolton to Manchester (return) - LSB Board meeting	15.30
11-Dec-13	Mileage	Bolton to Manchester Piccadilly rail station (return) - OLC Member longlisting meeting	15.30
			30.60
Other			
15-Oct-13	Other	Breakfast - LSB Board meeting	4.00
27-Nov-13	Other	Breakfast - LSB Board meeting	3.95
12-Dec-13	Other	Lunch - OLC Member longlisting meeting	5.85
Parking			13.80
15-Oct-13	Darking	Parking at Manchester Piccadilly - LSB Board meeting	29.00
27-Nov-13	Parking Parking	Parking at Manchester rail station - LSB Board meeting  Parking at Manchester rail station - LSB Board meeting	29.00 17.00
12-Dec-13	Parking	Parking at Manchester Piccadilly rail station - OLC Member longlisting meeting	29.00
12 Dec 13	Tarking	ranking at Planchester recadility rail station. OLC Plember longisting meeting	<b>75.00</b>
<b>Rail Travel</b>			
15-Oct-13	Rail Travel	Manchester Piccadilly to London Euston (plus tube travel) - LSB Board meeting	162.80
16-Oct-13	Rail Travel	London Euston to Manchester Piccadilly - LSB Board meeting	76.30
27-Nov-13	Rail Travel	Manchester to London Euston (return travelcard) - LSB Board meeting	84.60
11-Dec-13	Rail Travel	Manchester Piccadilly to London Euston (return including travel card) - OLC Member longlisting meeting	85.35
			409.05
Taxi Travel	T. 17		14.00
12-Dec-13	Taxi Travel	Hotel to London Euston - OLC Member longlisting meeting	14.00 <b>14.00</b>
Fran.Gillon Bus/Tube Tr	ravel		
27-Sep-13	Bus/Tube Travel	Buses to BIS for meeting	2.80
1-Oct-13	Bus/Tube Travel	Return bus journey LSB to BIS	4.40
9-Oct-13	Bus/Tube Travel	Bus to Friends Meeting House for BIS	1.40
T-12 T-12 1			8.60
Taxi Travel			
13-Sep-13	Taxi Travel	Taxi from MoJ to LSB	10.50
			10.50

Stephen Green Mileage			
23-Oct-13	Mileage	Home to Newark Northgate rail station (return) - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting	7.20
26-Nov-13	Mileage	Home to Newark Northgate rail station - LSB 3 Chairmen meeting	7.20
27-Nov-13	Mileage	Home to Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Board meeting	7.20
4-Dec-13	Mileage	Home to Newark Northgate rail station - Ombudsman seminar at University College London	7.20
11-Dec-13	Mileage	Home to Newark Northgate rail station - OLC Board Member longlisting	7.20
Parking			36.00
23-Oct-13	Parking	Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting	7.00
27-Nov-13	Parking	Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Board meeting	7.00
26-Nov-13	Parking	Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - LSB 3 Chairmen meeting	7.00
4-Dec-13	Parking	Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - Ombudsman seminar at University College London	7.00
11-Dec-13	Parking	Parking at Newark Northgate - OLC Board Member longlisting	7.00
Doil Travel	-		35.00
Rail Travel	5 11 7 1		22.52
23-Oct-13	Rail Travel	Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Audit and Risk Committee meeting	98.50
26-Nov-13 27-Nov-13	Rail Travel Rail Travel	Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB 3 Chairmen meeting Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Board meeting	52.50 98.00
4-Dec-13	Rail Travel		107.80
11-Dec-13	Rail Travel	Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - Ombudsman seminar at University College London  Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - OLC Board Member longlisting	89.00
11-Dec-13	Raii Havei	Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - OLC Board Member longlisting	445.80
Taxi Travel			
26-Nov-13	Taxi Travel	Great Queen Street to Kings Cross station - LSB 3 Chairmen meeting	10.00
			10.00
Terry.Babbs <b>Parking</b>			
2-Oct-13	Parking	Parking at Welwyn North station - meeting with Legal Services Consumer Panel	6.40
15-Oct-13	Parking	Parking at Welwyn North station - LSB Board meeting	6.40
23-Oct-13	Parking	Parking at Welwyn North rail station - LSB Audit and Risk Committee	7.20
28-Nov-13	Parking	Parking at Welwyn North rail station - LSB Research and strategy group meeting	3.00
Rail Travel			23.00
2-Oct-13	Rail Travel	Welwyn North to London (including travelcard) - meeting with Legal Services Consumer Panel	24.40
15-Oct-13	Rail Travel	Welwyn North to London (including travelcard) - Ineeting with Legal services Consumer Farier  Welwyn North to London (including travelcard) - LSB Board meeting	24.40
23-Oct-13	Rail Travel	Welwyn North to London (return travelcard) - LSB Audit and Risk Committee	24.40
28-Nov-13	Rail Travel	Welwyn North to London (return travelcard) - LSB Research and strategy group meeting	11.90
20 1.01 13			85.10

## William Moyes Air Travel

27-Nov-13 Air Travel

Edinburgh to London City airport (return) - LSB Board meeting

340.08

340.08